WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
8/1/2025 thru 8/1/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-021201 08/01/2025 00:11: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 100 BLOCK S INDIAN ALY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-021205 08/01/2025 05:29: BURGLARY IN PROGRESS 2600 BLOCK WINDWOOD DR
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

25-021206 08/01/2025 06:30: ACCIDENT/NO PI S LOUDOUN ST/ MONTAGUE CIR
ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-021210 08/01/2025 08:27: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

25-021211 08/01/2025 08:30: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 100 BLOCK S EUCLID AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-021212 08/01/2025 08:52: ACCIDENT/NO PI GRAY AVE/ NATIONAL AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-021214 08/01/2025 09:12: HIT AND RUN 600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-021218 08/01/2025 09:57: CIVIL DISPUTE 100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
CIVIL DISPUTE
25-021219 08/01/2025 10:04: DRUG CASE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DRUG CASE
25-021220 08/01/2025 10:32: ACCIDENT/NO PI 2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-021223 08/01/2025 11:16: DISABLED VEHICLE 300 BLOCK E CORK ST
DISABLED VEHICLE



25-021225

25-021227

25-021229

25-021234

25-021238

25-021239

25-021240

25-021241

25-021242

25-021245

25-021246

25-021247

25-021248

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

11:33:

11:54:

13:20:

13:40:

14:50:

14:55:

15:03:

15:11:

15:24:

16:48:

17:00:

17:12:

17:15:

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

FRAUD
FRAUD

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

S BRADDOCK ST/ W GERMAIN ST

AMHERST ST/ W BOSCAWEN ST

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

300 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

W PICCADILLY ST/ N WASHINGTON ST

800 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT

E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM

600 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1500 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1700 BLOCK ROBERTS ST



25-021250

25-021252

25-021253

25-021256

25-021257

25-021259

25-021260

25-021261

25-021262

25-021264

25-021266

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

Total Number of Calls:

17:49:

18:33:

18:42:

19:40:

20:06:

20:50:

21:30:

21:49:

21:56:

22:29:

23:24:

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

RUNAWAY
DOMESTIC

SECURITY CHECK
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

35

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

600 BLOCK CRESTVIEW TER

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

600 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST

100 BLOCK WINGATE DR

900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE
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